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Abstract of Railwa'!fs Working Account 

FO£JR-WEEKLY PERIOD ENDED 19TH JULY, 1947 1ST APRIL, 1947, 'fO 19TH .TUI,Y, 1947 

Section. Revenue. 
... _---_._-------

£ 
North Island main line and branches 564,351 
South Island main line and branches 327,493 
Nelson 786 

Total railway operation 892,630 
Miscellaneous and subsidiary services 218,014 

Total 1,110,644 

Expenditure. 

£ 
746,970 

Net Revenue . Revenue. I Expenditure. I Net Revenue. 

£ ! £ I 
-182,619 I 2,283,368 I 

£ 
-425,781 

420,728 
3,046 

1,170,744 

I -93,235: 1,417,381 
_1 __ -2,260_11 4,001 I 

-278,114 II 3,704,750 4,361,296 

£ 
2,709,149 
1,640,186 

11 ,961 
-222,805 

-7,960 

-656,546 
131,204 197 ;504 

1,368,248 

20,510 Ii ~5,305 I 754,101 

-257,604 Ii 4,590,055 5,115,397 -525,342 

=============-===========-==-====== ____________ I' J 
- . -----.---~ 

ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUE AND TRAFFIC 

,1 FO~~~'i"~~~IY I Year to Date. 
ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENDITUR,E 

Four-'Yeek1y I Year to Date Penod. . .' 

£ £ 
Passenger .. 162,453 736,982 
Parcels, luggage, and mails 40,689 139,713 
Goods 670,276 2,757,549 
Labour and demurrage 19',212 70,506 

Total railw'ay operation 892,630 3,704,750 

Passengers No. 1,742,517 7,917,903 

Live-stock Tons 36,821 234,386 
T.ini:1jJi-

! 
50,967 191,885 

Other goods 
i 

612,904 2,381,924 

Total goods I 700,692 2,808,195 I 

RoAd Motor Services-
I 

Passengers No. 11,596,744 6,391,770 
Revenue £ I 124,000 502,078 

Main tenance- £ 
vVay and works 188,390 
Signals and electrical appliances 30,375 
Rolling-stock 250,081 

Transportation-
Locomotive 319,983 
Traffic 340,232 

General charges 12,983 
Superannuation subsidy 28,700 

Total operating expenditure 1,170,744 
Net operating 108s 278,114 

Total railway operating revenue 892,630 

Capital COi3t of open lines as at 31st Mar.ch, 1947 

,£ 
725,761 
121,329 
955,876 

1,.098,187 
1,292,724 

49,253 . 
118,166 

4,361,296 
656,546 

3,704,750 

£ 
75,3511:,243 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the severa 
estates of the ;persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth;-

Name. 

1 Brady, Mary .. 
2 .Oampbell, Andrew 
3 ';Clarke, Anthony 
4 Clarke, David Cleme.nts 
5 Fischer, Hugh Eugene 

6 Garnett, Eva 
7 .Hastie, George 
8 Hood, Mavis-Dorthea 
9 .Jenkins, Kate 

10 .Tohnson, Molly Agnes .. 
11 Mackrell, Ellen 

12 
13 
14 

15 

~6 

17 
18 
19 
20 

Minogue, Mary 
Miller, Thomas 
Murphy, William 

McAdam, William Brown 

McAlinden, Cha.de.s Ray m 0 n d 
Maudant 

McLennan, Eliza beth Amy Mercy 
Palmer, Kate 
Partridge, Richard William 
Richards, Alice 

21 Roycroft, William 
22 Shelton, William Edward 
23 Stewart, John 
24 . Throssell, Agnes 
25 Warren, Edward Willison 

26 White, Harry James .. 
27 Williamson, Annie Marift 
28 vVornall, Alexander 

29 Mathieson, Jane Fullarton 

Occu,pation. 

Widow 
Retired miner 
Tailor 
Labourer 
l\finer 

Unma.rried woman 
Woollen-mill employee 
Married woman 
S,pinster 
Married woman 
Winow 

R~tired marine engineer 
Farmer (formerly rail­

way employee) 
Farmer 

Clerk 

Widow 
Married woman 

. Tramway employee 
Widow 

Police-constable 
Retired bootmaker 
Retired motor-driver 
Married woman 
Retired commercial 

traveller 
Farmer 
Spinster 
Farm laJ:?ourer 

Spinster 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd September, 1947. 

Residence. 

Rangiora .. 
Ashburton 
\Vellington 
Christchurch 
Lamplough (formerly 

Auckland) 
Auckland 
Ol¥Uar,u .. 
Devonport 
Christchurch 
East Tamaki 
Christchurch (f 0 r-

merly Timaru) 
Palmerston North 
New Plymouth 
-Geraldine (formerly 

Christchurch) 
Auckland (formerly 

Parua Bay) 
Palmerston North .. 

New Plymouth 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Nap i e r (formerly 

Wellington) 
Hampden 
Auckland 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Rangiputa 
Auckland 
Cust (formerly 

Amberley) 
Dunedin .. 

Date I of Death. 

27/7/47 
23/7/47 
18/7/47 
.tj8/47 
2/fi/47 

20/6/4-7 
13/1/36 
5/6/47 

12/6/47 
5/7/47 

25/7/47 

17/7/47 
14/7/47 
24/7/47 

1/6/47 

19/6/47 

3/8/47 
22/7/47 
19/4/47 
7/7/47 

30/6/47 
27/7/47 
11/7/47 
10/8/47 
1/8/47 

!14/12/46 

I 
4/6/47 

22/7/47 

131/12/39 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 

1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 

1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 

I 
Testate or 
Inte$tate. 

I Testate 

I 

I

· Int~~tate 
Testate 

Intestate 
I Testate 

1/9/4-7 Intestate 

1/9/47 Testate 

1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 

1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 
1/9/47 

1/9/47 Intestate 
1/9/47/ 
1/9/47 Test~te 

12/5/471 Intestate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Christchurch. 

Wellin'gton. 
Christchurch .. 
Hokitika. 

Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

\VeJIlngton. 
New Plymouth. 
Christchurch. 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 

New Plymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Chri~tchurch. 

Dunedin. 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 


