Abstract of Railways Working Account

FOUR-WEEKLY PERIOD ENDED 19TH JULY, 1947					lst April, 1947, to 19th July, 1947			
Section.	Revenue.	Revenue. Expenditure.		Revenue.	Expenditure.	Net Revenue.		
North Island main line and branches South Island main line and branches Nelson	. 327,493	£ 746,970 420,728 3,046	$\begin{array}{c c} & & \\ & -182,619 \\ & -93,235 \\ & -2,260 \end{array}$	£ 2,283,368 1,417,381 4,001	£ 2,709,149 1,640,186 11,961	$\begin{array}{ c c c } & & & \\ & -425,781 \\ & -222,805 \\ & -7,960 \end{array}$		
Total railway operation Miscellaneous and subsidiary services	919 014	1,170,744 197,504	$\begin{array}{c} -278,114 \\ 20,510 \end{array}$	3,704,750 885,305	4,361,296 754,101	$\begin{array}{r} -656,546 \\ 131,204 \end{array}$		
Total	. 1,110,644	1,368,248	-257,604	4,590,055	5,115,397	-525,342		

		 .			•	Four-weekly Period.	Year to Date
						£	£
Doggongon						162,453	736,982
Passenger							
Parcels, lugga	ige,	and mans			• •	40,689	139,713
Goods		• •	٠.		• •	670,276	2,757,549
Labour and d	emu	ırrage			• •	19,212	70,506
Total rai	lway	operation				892,630	3,704,750
Passengers					No.	1,742,517	7,917,903
Live-stock					Tons	36,821	234,386
Timber					,,	50,967	191,885
Other goods					,,	612,904	2,381,924
Total god	ds		•		,,	700,692	2,808,195
Road Motor S	Servi	ices—					
Passengers					No.	1,596,744	6,391,770
Revenue		•		• •	£	124,000	502,078

	Four-weekly Period.	Year to Date	
Maintenance—		£	£
Way and works		188,390	725,761
Signals and electrical appliances		30,375	121,329
Rolling-stock		250,081	955,876
Transportation—	ļ		
Locomotive	1	319,983	1,098,187
Traffic		340,232	1,292,724
General charges		12,983	49,253
Superannuation subsidy		28,700	118,166
Total operating expenditure		1,170,744	4,361,296
Net operating loss		278,114	656,546
Total railway operating revenue	.	892,630	3,704,750

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the severa estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name. Occupation.		Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Brady, Mary	Widow	Rangiora	27/7/47	1/9/47	Testate	Christchurch.
2	Campbell, Andrew	Retired miner	Ashburton	23/7/47	1/9/47	,,	
- 3	Clarke, Anthony	Tailor	Wellington	18/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Wellington.
4	Clarke, David Clements	Labourer	Christchurch	4/8/47	1/9/47	Intestate	Christchurch.
5	Fischer, Hugh Eugene	Miner	Lamplough (formerly Auckland)	2/5/47	1/9/47	Testate	Hokitika.
6	Garnett, Eva	Unmarried woman	Auckland	20/6/47	1/9/47	Intestate	Auckland.
7	Hastie, George	Woollen-mill employee	Oamaru	13/1/36	1/9/47	Testate	Dunedin.
8	Hood, Mavis Dorthea	Married woman	Devonport	5/6/47	1/9/47	,,	Auckland.
9	Jenkins, Kate	Spinster	Christchurch	12/6/47	1/9/47	,,	Christchurch.
10	Johnson, Molly Agnes	Married woman	East Tamaki	5/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Auckland.
11	Mackrell, Ellen	Widow	Christchurch (for- merly Timaru)	25/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Christchurch.
12	Minogue, Mary	,,	Palmerston North	17/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Wellington.
13	Miller, Thomas	Retired marine engineer	New Plymouth	14/7/47	1/9/47	,.	New Plymouth
14	Murphy, William	Farmer (formerly rail- way employee)	Geraldine (formerly Christchurch)	24/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Christchurch.
15	McAdam, William Brown	Farmer	Auckland (formerly Parua Bay)	1/6/47	1/9/47	Intestate	Auckland.
16	McAlinden, Charles Raymond Maudant	Clerk	Palmerston North	19/6/47	1/9/47	Testate	Wellington.
17	McLennan, Elizabeth Amy Mercy	Widow	New Plymouth	3/8/47	1/9/47	,,	New Plymouth
18	Palmer, Kate	Married woman	Christchurch	22/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Christehurch.
19	Partridge, Richard William	Tramway employee	Auckland	19/4/47	1/9/47	,,	Auckland.
20	Richards, Alice	Widow	Napier (formerly Wellington)	7/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Napier.
21	Roycroft, William	Police-constable	Hampden	30/6/47	1/9/47	,,	Dunedin.
22	Shelton, William Edward	Retired bootmaker	Auckland	27/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Auckland.
23	Stewart, John	Retired motor-driver	Dunedin	11/7/47	1/9/47	,,	Dunedin.
24	Throssell, Agnes	Married woman	Christchurch	10/8/47	1/9/47	,,	Christchurch.
25	Warren, Edward Willison	Retired commercial traveller	Auckland	1/8/47	1/9/47	,,	Auckland.
26	White, Harry James	Farmer		14/12/46	1/9/47	Intestate	,,
27	Williamson, Annie Maria	Spinster	Auckland	4/6/47	1/9/47	,,	,,
28	Wornall, Alexander	Farm labourer	Cust (formerly Amberley)	22/7/47	1/9/47	Testate	Christchurch.
29	Mathieson, Jane Fullarton	Spinster	Dunedin	31/12/39	12/5/47	Intestate	Dunedin.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd September, 1947.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.